# M23000002492

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
bA)	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	ne #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
(Do	cument Number	)
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
W230000	)15921	

Office Use Only



900400656429

01:18:28--01004--010 \*\*130.00

2023 FEB 24 PH 3:

FILED

Fry 27 2023 K. Brumbley



February 6, 2023

REY PEREZ 1118 ARKAY DR. NORTH CHESTERFIELD, VA 23236

SUBJECT: J+R CONCESION LLC Ref. Number: W23000015921

We have received your document for J+R CONCESION LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name listed in number one of the application must be identical to the name listed in the certificate of existence.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6053.

Letter Number: 323A00002807

Yvette Scott Supervisor

www.sunbiz.org

### **COVER LETTER**

Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: Jt R Concession LLC
Name of Limited Liability Company
The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certific Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in F
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
REY PEREZ Name of Person
J+R Concession LLC Firm/Company
1118 ARKAY Dr Address
North Chasterfield VA 23236 City/State and Zip Code
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
Jennette Perez at (804) 301-0366  Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Mailing Address:Street Address:Registration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327The Centre of TallahasseeTallahassee, FL 323142415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810Tallahassee, FL 32303
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:  Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE  \$\Begin{array}{c} \text{S125.00 Filing Fee} & \text{\$\Beta\$} \$

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

ていたん	ong accion 1	10		
(Name of Foreign	Limited Liability Company, must include	le "Limited Liability Co	mpany," "L.L.C.," or "LUC.")	
_ T+R (	Once5510n	LLC		
se unavailable, enter alternate :	name adopted for the purpose of transacting be	usiness in Florida. The altern	nate name must include "Limited Lial	bility Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC."
Vicair	thich foreign limited liability company is orga	3	83-08106	273
urisdiction under the law of w	hich foreign limited liability company is orga	nized)	(FEI numbe	त, if spplicable)
		N/A		
	(Date first transacted business in Florida (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S.)	a, if prior to registration.)  5. to determine penalty liabi	ility)	<del></del>
A 14	~			
Address of Principal Office)	Dr	6	(Mailing Address)	
. 11 🚗 1	1 1 11 11			
orth Ches	terfield, MA		<del></del>	
orth Ches	·		<del></del>	
orth Ches	terfield, VA			
	·		······································	207
	23236 ss of Florida registered agent: (F		eptable)	207
	23236 ss of Florida registered agent: (F		eptable)	207
ame and <u>street addres</u> Name:	23236 ss of Florida registered agent: (F	— 2.0. Вох <u>NOT</u> acce , AZ QU & Z	eptable)	2023 FEB 24 1
ame and street addres	23236 ss of Florida registered agent: (F  Jeannette V  94.30 Januar	P.O. Box NOT acce AZQUEZ CO. Dirive	eptable)	2023 FEB 24 PH 3:
ame and <u>street addres</u> Name:	23236 ss of Florida registered agent: (F	P.O. Box NOT acce AZQUEZ CO. Dirive	eptable)	2023 FEB 24 PH 3:

designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:
□Manager	Name: Renez	Manager	Name: Jounne He Perez
□Member	Address: 1118 Arkay Dr	□Member	Address: 1118 Pickay Dr
Authorized	North Chesterfield	□Authorized	M. Chesterfield, VA 2323
Person	VA 23236	Person	
Other_ AM	3R 🗆 🗆 Other	Wother AMBI	<u>Other</u>
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address:
□Authorized		□Authorized	
Person		Person	
Other	□Other	Other	Other
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address:
□Authorized		□Authorized	
Person		Person	
Other	Other	□ Other	Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

- 9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)
- 10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of an authorized person

Rey Rikit

Typed or printed name of signee

## Commonwealth of Hirginia



### State Corporation Commission

#### CERTIFICATE OF FACT

1 Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

That J&R Concession LLC is duly organized as a Limited Liability Company under the law of the Commonwealth of Virginia;

That the Limited Liability Company was formed on June 7, 2018; and

That the Limited Liability Company is in existence in the Commonwealth of Virginia as of the date set forth below.

Nothing more is hereby certified.

OCATION COLUMNS SION
1903

Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date:

January 13, 2023

Bernard J. Logan, Clerk of the Commission